
5
Moved by Grand Chaplain, seconded by Representative 

J. M. T. Hannum—
That the Report of the Committee on Credentials be received and adopt

ed. Carried.

The Grand Sentinel announced the Grand Conductor, with 
Representative H. McLean and 23 associates in waiting, who 
were admitted and duly initiated as members of the Grand 
Division of Canada West.

Moved by the Grand Scribe, seconded by the Grand Chap
lain—

short

id by

on, No. 
session.

ed by

s Grand

That new Representatives presenting them selves to-morrow morning be 
initiated, and at other times merely obligated. Carried.surer—

$t at 8-30 
>:30 p.m.;

The Grand Division adjourned to meet at half-past 
o’clock.

one

t Repre-
WlLSON,

,t Report Afternoon Session.
1:30 o^olock P. M.

Pursuant to adjournment, the Grand Division assembled. 
The Grand Worthy Associate presiding.

Services of Grand Chaplain.
The Grand Sentinel announced the Grand Conductor, with 

Representatives A. Fowler, M.D., and R. Johnston, in wait
ing, who were admitted and duly obligated.

The Grand Worthy Patriarch entered and took his seat
The Grand Worthy Patriarch stated tliat the time had 

arrived for Officers to read their Reports.
The Grand Worthy Patriarch submitted to the Grand Divi

sion his sembaimual Report, as follows :
To tub Grand Division of the Sons of Temperance:

Brethren—Again we are met in the strongest bond of union—“ in the 
cause of all mankind and to its claims which have drawn us once more 
together at this semi-annual session from all parts of our beautiful Province, 
we desire to devote a few days :—let our hearts rise in gratitude to the 
Father of mercies for this privilege of meeting, who has thus far guided and 
blessed our efforts.

}Ottawa,
$60.
IATIVES
Credentials
ct:—

No. 190 
“ 192 
“ 217 
“ 224 
“ 247 
“ 270 
«« 320 
“ 322 
“ 376 
“ 377 
“ 388 
«« 393 
«« 400

1 Commit-t66,

-

es
ee

ea
M

W
**

I
/ *

M
ai

m
 ii

|i"
|p—

-

ta
W

M
M


