short

d by

on, No. Session.

ed by

s Grand

surer et at 8:30 :30 p.m.;

g Repre-Wilson,

t Report

OTTAWA, 360. TATIVES---Credentials ct :---

	No.	$\frac{190}{192}$
	"	217
	"	$\frac{224}{247}$
	"	270
	"	$\frac{320}{322}$
	"	376
,	**	$\frac{377}{388}$
		393
•		

Committee.

5

Moved by Grand Chaplain, seconded by Representative J. M. T. HANNUM-

That the Report of the Committee on Credentials be received and adopted. Carried.

The Grand Sentinel announced the Grand Conductor, with Representative H. McLEAN and 23 associates in waiting, who were admitted and duly initiated as members of the Grand Division of Canada West.

Moved by the Grand Scribe, seconded by the Grand Chaplain-

That new Representatives presenting themselves to-morrow morning be initiated, and at other times merely obligated. Carried.

The Grand Division adjourned to meet at half-past one o'clock.

Afternoon Session.

1:30 o'olock P. M.

Pursuant to adjournment, the Grand Division assembled. The Grand Worthy Associate presiding.

Services of Grand Chaplain.

The Grand Sentinel announced the Grand Conductor, with Representatives A. FOWLER, M.D., and R. JOHNSTON, in waiting, who were admitted and duly obligated.

The Grand Worthy Patriarch entered and took his seat.

The Grand Worthy Patriarch stated that the time had arrived for Officers to read their Reports.

The Grand Worthy Patriarch submitted to the Grand Division his semi-annual Report, as follows:

TO THE GRAND DIVISION OF THE SONS OF TEMPERANCE:

Brethren—Again we are met in the strongest bond of union—" in the cause of all mankind ;" and to its claims which have drawn us once more together at this semi-annual session from all parts of our beautiful Province, we desire to devote a few days:—let our hearts rise in gratitude to the Father of mercies for this privilege of meeting, who has thus far guided and blessed our efforts.